

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.109/2026 in SLP(C) No.22427/2025

USHA. R

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DR. NAVEEN.T & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 34079/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 13-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, AOR
Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Virendra Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. N Leela Vara Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Surit Chaubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :M/s Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. A week's time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit.
2. List on 20.04.2026.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)